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Consumer Price Index 2023

2021 =100
Main Expenditure Divisions

General Index

Food and beverages

Tobacco

Clothing and footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas and
other fuels

Furnishings, household equipment and
routine household maintenance
Health

Transport

Information and communication
Recreation, sport and culture

Education

Restaurants and accommodation
services

Insurance and financial services
Personal care, social protection and

miscellaneous goods and services

* The weights reference period is 2019 and the price reference period is 2021

2023

108.15

111.54

92.45

109.02

106.33

110.50

101.23
115.27
101.76
126.71
102.40

110.43

113.06

105.44

Dec

110.20

112.75

92.45

110.71

109.40

110.96

101.27
11475
101.88
130.67
104.24

115.15

116.27

105.87
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Nov
109.58
112.94
92.45

110.71

108.85

110.76

101.27
114.28
101.84
120.92
104.24

113.45

116.27

105.30
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Oct

109.76
112.69
92.45

108.65

108.25

110.52

101.27
119.96
101.85
125.61
104.24

112.19

115.77

105.58

Sep

109.45
11291
92.45

108.62

107.64

110.59

101.26
120.06
101.89
130.20
104.24

109.06

115.77

105.10

110.58

101.26
116.26
101.77
134.14
101.90

108.06

11535

105.16

107.98

111.50

92.45

108.41

106.41

110.52

101.26
113.78
101.81
132.05
101.90

108.77

111.59

105.48

107.51

111.40

92.45

108.41

105.89

11031

101.21
113.12
101.68
126.30
101.90

108.36

111.60

105.33

110.44

101.20
114.58
101.73
118.08
101.90

109.29

111.60

104.62

110.32

101.20
113.94
101.71
129.78
101.90

109.70

111.60

105.44

107.19

110.01

92.45

109.48

104.57

11031

101.18
11591
101.69
125.73
100.78

109.88

111.59

106.77
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Feb

106.91
110.43

92.45

109.48

104.06

11037

101.18
115.32
101.62
123.65
100.78

110.55

112.16

105.48
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106.09
109.66

92.45

108.06

103.57

110.34

101.18
111.23
101.61
123.45
100.78

110.65

107.08

105.13
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Weight
100.00
11.66
0.32

4.96

40.68

3.51

0.88
9.32
5.69
237
815

6.10

1.26

5.10
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